

## **Monterey County Board of Supervisors**

## **Board Order**

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831,755,5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Mary L. Adams, seconded by Supervisor Chris Lopez to:

Receive a preliminary report on a proposed Concessionaire Agreement (Agreement) for the operation and management of the Laguna Seca Recreation Area (LSRA) with Friends of Laguna Seca (FLS) and: a. Directed all to continue to work together and bring a final Agreement for consideration on July 11, 2023, with any additions and changes as required by the Board.

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting June 27, 2023.

Dated: July 11, 2023 File ID: A 23-311 Agenda Item No.: 26 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Emmanyey

Emmanuel H. Santos, Deputy